

### **ASSOCIATION OF INNER WHEEL CLUBS IN INDIA**

## Constitution and Credentials Committee For the Years 2022 - 2025

Mrs. Preeti Gugnani

Ph: 99912 60000

**Association President and National Representative** 

Azhagu Annamalai Association Chairman Constitution and Credentials Committee

No.180, Kapaleshwarar Nagar Beach Main Road, Kapaleshwarar Nagar, Neelankarai, Chennai - 600115

Ph:9566054020 / 9381030963 Mail id: azhagu.annamalai@gmail.com

17th Triennial Conference - Letter no:2

3rd July 2023

To,

All District Chairmen and Club Presidents (2023-2024)

SUB: Inviting Proposals to amend the Association Bye Laws - District Committee rules and Club rules 2021

Dear District Chairman/ Club President,

Greetings and Congratulations to all of you!

On behalf of the Constitution and Credentials Committee (CCC) I as CCC Chairman take this opportunity to wish you and your members a joyful and satisfying service filled year ahead. As you all are aware that this year our organization is celebrating the 100th year since the founding on January 10th 1924 by our founder Margaret Oliver Golding. Do all that you can, in the best way you can, for the betterment of those who seek our help and solace.

Change is a form of evolvement and we should bring forth the changes that are required to maintain the visibility and viability of our organization for the future. If you wish to propose a change in the existing Bye laws with regard to the functioning of the Association, the District Committee and the Club, then this is the time to do so.

[The first 36 pages of the Association Bye Laws 2021 pertains to that which is existing in the IIW Constitution and handbook you are not permitted to propose a change in any of those rules]

As leaders of your respective District /Club, you may guide and encourage the members to go through the Association Bye Laws, District Committee rules and Club rules 2021 edition and propose the required changes. The Association Council, District Committees and Clubs may submit the proposals to me at the address given above. The proposal submitted should be with the correct reference to the existing rules in the Association Bye laws book 2021. The "MOTIVATION" for the said proposal should be mentioned clearly in the space provided. Please use simple language. The proposal should be sent in the attached form, or the form can also be downloaded as required from the Association Website - <a href="https://innerwheelindia.org/Index.aspx.">https://innerwheelindia.org/Index.aspx.</a>

## Members of the Association Constitution & Credentials Committee



### **ASSOCIATION OF INNER WHEEL CLUBS IN INDIA**

## Constitution and Credentials Committee For the Years 2022 - 2025

Azhagu Annamalai Association Chairman Constitution and Credentials Committee

No.180, Kapaleshwarar Nagar Beach Main Road, Kapaleshwarar Nagar, Neelankarai, Chennai - 600115 Ph:9566054020 / 9381030963

Mail id: azhagu.annamalai@gmail.com

Mrs. Preeti Gugnani
Association President and National Respresentative
Ph: 99912 60000

17th Triennial Conference - Letter no:2

3rd July 2023

Please do not send any proposal to correct grammatical errors, punctuation typos, spelling errors, or any other printing errors that are in the latest edition of the Association Bye Laws 2021. The proposals should be passed at a District committee meeting and then forwarded along with the relevant minute of the said meeting. The duly filled proposal forms along with the minutes should reach me by the 30th of January 2024. If you require any clarification or guidance, please ask the District CCC or seniors of your respective districts. I will also be available to clarify your doubts if any.

Looking forward to a very interesting Triennial conference with useful deliberations.

Thanking you, Yours In friendship,

Azhagu Annamalai

AZHAGU ANNAMALAI
Constitution and Credentials Committee Chairman

#### <u>cc</u>:

Association President
Association Executive Committee
Association Council Members
CCC Committee Members
Past Association Presidents
District CCC

# Members of the Association Constitution & Credentials Committee